506552815 03/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6599593 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 055450 Frame 0477.
Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: PARTIAL
ASSIGNMENT 10% 0F INTEREST.RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:506534314

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAIHYUNG CHO	12/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYEONWOO LEE
Street Address:	145 RD. DONGSUWON-RO
Internal Address:	208-1301 IPARKCITY
City:	SUWON-SHI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16664

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17098467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (822)205-4374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 821031484046

Email: info@np-uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS PARK

Address Line 1: SONGPAGU, SONGPADAERO 167
Address Line 2: TERATOWER ADONG 908HO

Address Line 4: SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 05855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PFP200005US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS PARK

SIGNATURE: /Nicholas Park/

DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2021

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 055691 FRAME: 0346

506552815

Total Attachments: 2

source=CoverSheet_original#page1.tif source=PFP200005US_Assignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055691 FRAME: 0347

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6577696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506432176

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAIHYUNG CHO	12/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYEONWOO LEE
Street Address:	145 RD. DONGSUWON-RO
Internal Address:	208-1301 IPARKCITY
City:	SUWON-SHI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16664

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17098467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +82.10.3148.4046

Email: info@np-uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS PARK

Address Line 1: SONGPAGU, SONGPADAERO 167
Address Line 2: TERATOWER ADONG 908HO

Address Line 4: SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 05855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFP200005US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Park/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=PFP200005US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055691 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

inventor:

Jaihvung Cho

Serial Nos.:

17098467

Filing Dates:

November 16, 2020

Jaihyung Cho For valuable consideration received or to be received, HyeonWoo LEE (hereinaster "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto (hereinafter "Assignee"), a ten percent (10%) undivided interest, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to a certain Invention known as "METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING REFERENCE SIGNAL FOR POSITIONING AND APPARATUS FOR THE SAME", and in all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said Invention, or any parts thereof.

The Invention hereby assigned is described in patent applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2020, and given U.S. Patent Application Scrial Nos. 17098467.

Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee a ten percent (10%) undivided title and interest in such patent applications and in all other applications based thereon, including all types of continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, and in all Letters Patent that issue from any such applications. Accordingly, both Assignor and Assignee shall be able to make, use, sell, import, and license rights to the Invention to third parties.

Assignor's rights in the Invention and any patent applications and Letters Patent thereon have not been previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Assignor warrants that Assignor has full right, power and authority to assign such rights to Assignee.

DATED this 1th day of December, 2020.

Assignor

Signature:

Name:

Assignee

Signature:

Name:

HyeonWoo LEE

PATENT

REEL: 055691 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 03/03/2021